GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, KARANJIA DIST-MAYURBHANJ

Expression of Interest

For

Drone Survey of legacy Waste at Karanjia N.A.C.

COST OF TENDER PAPER Rs. 2000/- DD/BC duly pledged in favour of Executive Officer, Karanjia NAC

COST OF EMD Rs. 10,000/- DD/BC Fixed deposit duly pledged in favour of Executive Officer, Karanjia NAC



OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, KARANJIA

DIST-MAYURBHANJ

E-mail ID- karanjian.hud@ori.nic.in

No. 3063 NAC, Dt. 28.12.2023 /

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest

Executive Officer, Karanjia N.A.C. on behalf of Karanjia N.A.C. inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) for " **Drone Survey and quantification of Legacy Waste**" for Register Experience/ Reputed Consultant Agency.

The details documents will be available in the office website http://www.karanjianac.in from Dt.29.12.2023 to Dt.05.01.2024

Last date of Receipt of EOI Dt. 05.01.2024 up to 1.00 P.M.

Date of Opening of EOI Dt. 05.01.2024 at 3.00 P.M.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any proposals without assigning any reasons thereof.

Sd/-Executive Officer, Karanjia NAC

Memo No. 3064 /NAC, Dt. 28.12.2023 /

Copy submitted to the Deputy Director (Advertisement) & Deputy Secretary to Govt., I &PR Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to get this EOI Notice published in one no of leading Oriya Dailies and one no. of English Daily News Paper within a minimum space on or before 29.12.2023 for wide circulation of the EOI. The complimentary copy of the newspaper publishing the EOI notice may be sent to this office for reference and "cord - & The bill" may be sent for necessary payment. as per the rate approved by I & P.R. Department, Odisha.

Sd/-Executive Officer, Karanjia NAC

Memo No. 3065 (5) /NAC, Dt. 28.12.2023 / Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj, Baripada / The Project Director, DRDA-cum-P.D., DUDA, Mayurbhanj, /Chairperson, Karanjia NAC / The Sub-Collector (P), Karanjia / Assistant Executive Engineer, P.H.D, Rairangpur for information with a request to display the tender notice in their respective Notice Boards for wide publication / One copy displayed in this office Notice Board for wide publication.

Sd/-Executive Officer, Karanjia NAC

OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL, KARANJIA

Expression of Interest for Comprehensive Consultancy Service

Executive Officer, Karanjia NAC on behalf of Karanjia NAC invites Expression of Interest (EOI), for the work mention below detailed in the table from Registered Experience/Reputed Consultant Agency involved in survey work with quantification as per the prescribed format available with the office of the undersigned for the works as mention in table.

The bidder should be a registered firm. In case of proprietor and in case of partnership firm, all the partners must have valid Registration. The consultant should have previous experience and must have completed similar nature of work under any development authority/Urban local bodies of the state or any department of state government and Central Government. Here submission of Quotation does not guarantee for fulfillment of eligible criteria. The accepted firm shall also to render technical guidance during execution as and when required.

Further detailed information regarding detail format for quotations is available in the district websites of Karanjia NAC ie. http://www.karanjianac.in From dt. 29.12.2023 to dt.05.01.2024

Scope of work:-

- a) Drone survey
- b) Quantification of Legacy waste.
- c) Water quality test

Award of Contracts:-

Karanjia NAC awards the contract to the successful bidder whose bid will be determined to be substantially responsive and who will offer the lowest bid price.

- a) Successful bidder should make drone and other surveys of existing dump site in Karanjia NAC are.
- b) Successful bidder should submit the details of longitude, latitude, survey report including quantification of legacy site along with the 3D map of existing dump site.
- c) Selected bidder will bear all the cost of as per the scope of the work including submission of all the documents and report as per requirement.
- d) In case more than one bidder quoted with the same lowest price for same item, then the tender accepting authority will finalize the tender through a transparent lottery system in presence of authorized representative of the bidder.
- e) Selected bidder will competed assignment within seven days of issue work order.
- f) In case the service delivered is not satisfactory, penalty up to 25 % shall be leveled from the bill amount along with EMD will be forfeited.
- g) Weightage will be given to the bidder who has similar type of experience.
- h) Payment will be made to the successful bidder after submission of all the documents as per requirement in both hard & soft copy along with bill as per clarification of concerned nodal officer.

The rate should be quoted including all taxes. The receipt of the EOI shall start form dt.29.12.2023 at 10 AM and close on dt.05.01.2024 at 1.00 P.M., EOI shall be received in the office of the undersigned during office hours through registered /Speed Post/ by Hand only.

EOI must be delivered at the office of the undersigned within due date and time. The firm/agency shall accompany the copy of Registration certificate, ITCC/PAN,GSTIN certificate with EOI.

The EOI will be opened on dt.05.01.2024 at 3.00 P.M. in the office of the undersigned in the presence of the bidder or their representative, who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on date of receipt and opening of EOI as specified the EOI will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

All the bidders are requested to specify Name of the works & EOI number with date mentioned above on the top of the envelope containing the bid documents.

Other details can be obtain in the office of the undersigned and from Karanjia NAC website http://www.karanjianac.in

The authority reserves the right to reject any of all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

Executive Officer Karanjia NAC

BID DOCUMENTS (Application Form)

- 1. Name of the Bidder:-
- 2. Address:-
- 3. GSTIN Regd. No.
- 4. PAN No.
- 5. Contract No. & Mail ID:-

ANNEXURE-1

BILL OF QUANTITY

SI No.	Description of Work	Rate per Sqr. Km including transportation, all taxes and cost associated with the work	
		Rate in words	Rate in figures
1	Drone Survey with water quality test and quantification of legacy waste.		

The rate should be quoted both in words & figures

Signature of Tenderer

Sd/-Asst. Engineer Karanjia NAC Sd/-Executive Officer Karanjia NAC

No. of cutting:

No. of overwriting:

No. of Correction: